

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA
GAINESVILLE DIVISION**

GABE (GABRIEL) HILLEL KAIMOWITZ,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 1:16cv257-MW/GRJ

**SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS,
ET AL.,**

Defendants.

_____/

**ORDER AFFIRMING ORDER (ECF No 66) OF
MAGISTRATE JUDGE**

On October 28, 2016, the Magistrate Judge entered his Order, ECF No. 66, granting Plaintiff's motion to extend the time of service but denying Plaintiff's request for service of process by the U.S. Marshal Service. ECF No. 64. The ruling by the Magistrate Judge addressing service is a non-dispositive pretrial matter. Mr. Kaimowitz has filed objections to the order. ECF No. 68. This Court has considered the Magistrate Judge's order and the objections of Plaintiff without hearing.

Under Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 72(a), if a party objects to a magistrate judge's order on a non-dispositive motion, the

district judge must “modify or set aside any portion of the order that is clearly erroneous or contrary to law.” *Id.* After considering Plaintiff’s objections, this Court concludes that the Magistrate Judge’s order is not clearly erroneous or contrary to law.

Accordingly, the objections of Mr. Kaimowitz to the Magistrate Judge’s order, **ECF No. 68, are OVERRULED** and the Order of the Magistrate Judge, **ECF No. 66, is AFFIRMED.**

SO ORDERED on November 4, 2016.

s/Mark E. Walker
United States District Judge